

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9498/2025

Santosh Kumar Jain S/o Shri Ratan Lal Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Bank Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.R.Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar for Mr. Pramod Kumar Mr. Diskhant Jain

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

07/08/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to complete his instructions.

Time sought for is granted.

List on 18.08.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J