

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9498/2025

Santosh Kumar Jain S/o Shri Ratan Lal Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Bank Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.R. Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Megha Sharma for Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG Mr. Dikshant Jain Mr. Alok Jain Mr. Alok Mathur Mr. Jhabar Mal Swami Mr. Yogesh Pujari Mr. Pramod Kumar (through VC)

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

18/09/2025

Issue notice to the respondent Nos.6, 7 and 9 by ordinary mode as well as Registered Post, returnable by 06.10.2025.

One set of notices be given '*dasti*' to counsel for the petitioner for effecting service of notices upon the respective respondents.

In the meantime, counsel appearing on behalf of the Bank may file reply to the writ petition.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J